## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covance Inc.		08/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eurofins Sensory, Consumer Research and Product Design US, Inc.	
Street Address:	Carlson Tech Center C	
Internal Address:	13755 First Avenue North	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3278785	PRODUCT LANDSCAPE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6122608015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 260-9075 Email: skruse@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** Patrick Gallagher Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 2: 33 S. 6th St., Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Gallagher	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Gallagher/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=US Trademark Assignment - Covance Inc to Sensory (Executed)#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assignment - Covance Inc to Sensory (Executed)#page2.tif source=US Trademark Assignment - Covance Inc to Sensory (Executed)#page3.tif source=US Trademark Assignment - Covance Inc to Sensory (Executed)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0817

#### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment and Assumption Agreement (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), is made this 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2018, by and between Covance Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Eurofins Sensory, Consumer Research and Product Design US, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 30, 2018, by and between Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings, the ultimate parent company of the Assignor, Eurofins Food Testing US Holdings, Inc., the ultimate parent company of the Assignee, and (solely for the purpose of Article XI) Eurofins Scientific SE, the Assignee has agreed to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and sell to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), including the corresponding registration thereof, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to the Assignee, and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the corresponding registration thereof, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all necessary documents and instruments in order to assign the Mark to the Assignee, and to take such other future actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee, including the Assignee's right to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other trademark offices worldwide, and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

[Signature Page Follows]

\DC - 060482/000214 - 12528312 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0818 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

**COVANCE INC.** 

By: Name: F. Samuel Eberts III

Title: Director, President and Secretary



**REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0819** 

Assignee:

EUROFINS SENSORY, CONSUMER RESEARCH AND PRODUCT DESIGN US,

INC.

pduuN Name: Ralf Fassbender

Title: Treasurer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# <u>Mark</u>

Mark	gui waitinii	Registration Number
PRODUCT LANDSCAPE	US	3,278,785

\DC - 060482/000214 - 12528312 v2

**RECORDED: 08/01/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0821